UNOFFICIAL COPY

sy AN
AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD

RETURNED TO: DocHd 1833E34026 Fee Fdb 608
Stephen M. Alderman, Esq. RHSP FEE:S9.00 RPRF FEE: $1.20
GARFIELD & MEREL, LTD. KAREN #.YAREROUGH

TWO PRUDENTIAL PLLAZA, 180 N. STETSON COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

SUITE 1300 DATE: 11/26/2018 64:15 PM PG: 1 OF 5

CHICAGO, IL 60601

~

FiIR5 T AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

This First Modificeiion of Mortgage and Security Agreement and Assignment of Rents and
Leases dated as of November 15, 2018 is entered into by and between 6 WEST L.L.C., an [llinois
limtted hability company (“Borrower”) and OLD SECOND NATIONAL BANK, and its
successors and assigns (“Lender™)

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Lender is the holder of a Promissory Note issued by Borrower in the original
amount of $6,500,000.00 dated May 17, 2018 as am¢nded by First Amendment to Promissory Note
dated as of even date herewith (*Note™); and

WHEREAS, the Note is secured by, among other—things, the following "Security
Documents" executed by Borrower:

A. Mortgage, Security Agreement, Fixture Filing and Assigament Of Leases and Rents
("Mortgage") dated May 17 2018 and recorded with the Cook'County Recorder May
23, 2018 as Document No, 1814319020 on the Real Estate/iegally described in
Exhibit A which is attached hereto and by this reference incorporaied herein;

B. Assignment of Rents and Leases ("Assignment of Rents") May 17,°2018 and
recorded with the Lake County Recorder May 23, 2018 as Document No.
1814319021 on the Real Estate legally described in Exhibit A which is attached
hereto and by this reference incorporated herein

The above documents are hereinafter jointly referred to as the “Security Documents.”
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Security Documents as described herein:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above set forth recitals and the covenants

contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

C\Wsers\jgalis HARRISONHELD A ppDatail.acal'MicrosoftiWindows\ Temporary Internet Files'Content OullookMCETGOVCSWirst Amendinent to Mortgage doc g \

RISy pUICliEA
M 10

A



1833034086 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. The recitals hereinbefore set forth are hereby made a part hereof and incorporated
herein as if fully set forth. All terms defined in the Security Documents and not otherwise defined
herein shall have the same definitions as in the Security Documents when used herein.

2. The amount of the Note is acknowledged to be increased to $12,500,000.00 and the
Note as so amended and such amount is secured by the Security Documents along with all other
amounts described therein.

3. The Maturity Date of the Note has been extended to November 15, 2025.

4, The parties hereto intend this instrument to operate as a modification of the Security
Documients and 2o not intend that a new mortgage or assignment of rents be created hereby.

5. Notninigin this Agreement shall change or modify in any manner the conditions and
covenants of the Secunty, Documents, except as specifically stated herein, and such Security
Documents shall otherwisc remain in full force and effect and by the execution hereof Borrower
reaffirms each and all of the rerrasentations, warranties, obligations, covenants and agreements of
Borrower set forth in the Security Documents.

6. [n the event of a confhict or)inconsistency between this Agreement and the Security
Documents, the terms herein shall supersedciand govern.

SIGNATURES APPEAR O FOLLOWING PAGE

C:\Wsers'jgalis HARRISONHEL™WAppDatatl. ocaliMicrosoft\Windows\Temparary Tnternet Files\Content. QutlookMCE 1GOVC6'First Amendment to Mortgage.doc

2



1833034086 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to
Mortgage and Security Agreement and Assignment of Rents and Leases as of the day and year first
above written.

BORROWER:

6 WEST L.L.C., an lllinots limited liability company

)

N.anflez 7 /'__ ~ ;Wé@ ,--kﬁﬁﬁfh’v

Title: _ #2497 2« Fy

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
Y ) SS.
COUNTY OF (oo )

L T-Cﬁd 4 /Mt". GA(f S a \Iotaly Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby oémfy that AARC H. Seliwa .f?f'z , the Manager of 6 WEST L.L.C., an
Ilinois limited liability company, who 's/pcrsonally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument.as such, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that he/she signed and del.vered the said instrument as histher own free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein sei fgrih. /

GIVEN under my hand and notana] seal, this _éz day of Nﬂﬂ%ﬂé 2018,

tangr Public
LENDL/If

OLD SECOND NATIONAL BANK

e
OFFICIAL 874
JACQUELINE GALIS
NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF 1 (Wors

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1011224 2

By:
Name: | k Yo s Jammen
Its: Cepmnon. Vet Pris.
STATE OF )
)} SS.
COUNTY OF )
l, Re wwesesicussn @ Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that  Toa~.r £ edfoper , the Sgwme Ves Fees of Old Second National Bank,

C:\Wsers'jgalis HARRISONHELD A ppDatail.ocal\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content, Outlook}CE1GOVCGEirst Amendmen to Mongage.doc

3



1833034086 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the above

named entity for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 4 day of Nov , 2018.

5 L

Notary Public

PP I P

] OFFICIAL SEAL

SHELD
1 NOTARY “UELIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
‘: MY COmMISTICN EXPIRES:14/25/20
CAAAAAAARAL. o o

AP I

WAL PSS

e

C:\Usersyigalis HHARRISONITELD ApplYatalLocal\MicrosofitWindows\Temporary Internet FilestContent Outlook\CE|GOVC6'First Amendment to Mortgage doc

4



1833034086 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

LOT 1IN BLOCK 8 IN WOLCOTT’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2;

LOT 2 IN BLCK 13 IN KINZIE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
THE NORTH (FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCTRPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COGK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 6'West Hubbard Street, Chicago, 1L

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 17-42-255-025-0000 and 17-09-255-026-0000

C\UsersYgalis HARRISONHELD AppData\l ocal\M icrosoftWindowst\Teraparary Intemet Files'Content. Outlook CELGOVC6\First Amendment to Mortgage.doc

5



